COLOR MONITOR
SERVICE MANUAL
CAUTION
BEFORE SERVICING THE UNIT,
READ THE  SAFETY PRECAUTIONS IN THIS MANUAL.
MODEL: VX730
VX930
MENU SELECT

BRACKET, CN771C SUPPORTER BOT.(RIGHT)
BRACKET, CN771C SUPPORTER BOT.(LEFT)
SCREW, PTP+4*20BP(MSWR/FZMY)
PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY, SUB, EG784G.KLUSMM CONTROL TOTAL G/WAY MX CKD
SCREW, DRAWING, D4.0 L16.0 MSWR/BK .
COVER, EG784 SCREW 8C793,320T
COVER, EG784 SCREW 8C793,302T(L)
MAIN TOTAL ASSEMBLY, EG784G.KLUSMM G/WAY CA-115
PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY, VIDEO, EG784G.KLUSMM VIDEO TOTAL G/WAY MX CKD
PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY, MAIN, EG784G KLUSMM G/WAY CA-115 TOTAL
- 25 -
DATE: 2002. 04.  15.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
C201 0CN1040K949 0.1M 50V Z F TA52
C301 181-288N MKT 100V 103JTR PHS86103
C302 0CE107CF638 100UF SHL,SD 16V M FM5 TP 5
C303 181-288B MKT 100V 104JTR PHS26104
C304 0CE476CF638 47UF SHL,SD 16V M FM5 TP 5
or C304 0CE4766F618 47U   SMS 16V  M FM5   TP5
C305 0CE107CF638 100UF SHL,SD 16V M FM5 TP 5
C306 181-288N MKT 100V 103JTR PHS86103
C307 0CN1030H949 0.0100UF 25V Z F TA52
C308 0CK1040K945 0.1UF 50V Z F TR
C309 0CK1040K945 0.1UF 50V Z F TR
C310 181-288B MKT 100V 104JTR PHS26104
C311 0CK1040K945 0.1UF 50V Z F TR
C312 0CN1040K949 0.1M 50V Z F TA52
C313 0CK1040K945 0.1UF 50V Z F TR
C314 0CC4700W405 47PF 500V J SL TP
C315 0CE476CF638 47UF SHL,SD 16V M FM5 TP 5
or C315 0CE4766F618 47U   SMS 16V  M FM5   TP5
C317 0CN1040K949 0.1M 50V Z F TA52
C318 0CN1040K949 0.1M 50V Z F TA52
C319 0CN1040K949 0.1M 50V Z F TA52
C320 0CK1040K945 0.1UF 50V Z F TR
C321 0CE475CK638 4.7UF SHL,SD 50V M FM5 TP 5
or C321 0CE4756K618 4.7U  SMS 50V  M FM5   TP5
C323 0CE476CF638 47UF SHL,SD 16V M FM5 TP 5
or C323 0CE4766F618 47U   SMS 16V  M FM5   TP5
C324 181-288B MKT 100V 104JTR PHS26104
C325 181-288E MKT 100V 474JTR PHS 26474
C326 0CE476CN618 47UF SHL 100V M FL TP5
or C326 0CE4766N618 47U SMS 100V M FM5 TP5
C327 181-288B MKT 100V 104JTR PHS26104
C328 0CE106CN638 10UF SHL,SD 100V M FM5 TP 5
C329 181-288B MKT 100V 104JTR PHS26104
C330 181-288B MKT 100V 104JTR PHS26104
C331 181-288G MKT 100V 334JTR PHS26334
C332 181-288G MKT 100V 334JTR PHS26334
C333 181-288G MKT 100V 334JTR PHS26334
C334 181-288B MKT 100V 104JTR PHS26104
C335 181-288B MKT 100V 104JTR PHS26104
C336 0CK1040K945 0.1UF 50V Z F TR
C339 0CK4710W515 470P 500V K B TS
C340 181-288B MKT 100V 104JTR PHS26104
C341 0CK10302940 0.01M 2KV Z F S
C342 0CE106CF638 10UF SHL,SD 16V M FM5 TP 5
or C342 0CE1066F618 10UF SMS 16V M FL TP5
C343 0CK1040K945 0.1UF 50V Z F TR
C345 0CK10302940 0.01M 2KV Z F S
C346 0CK10202515 1000PF D 2KV 10% TR B(Y5P)
C351 0CC0400K115 4P       50V    D NP0  TS
C352 0CC0400K115 4P       50V    D NP0  TS
C353 0CC0400K115 4P       50V    D NP0  TS
C372 181-288E MKT 100V 474JTR PHS 26474
C373 0CN3310K519 330P  50V    K B TA52
DATE: 2002. 04.  15.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
C401 0CN1040K949 0.1M 50V Z F TA52
C402 0CE476CF638 47UF SHL,SD 16V M FM5 TP 5
or C402 0CE4766F618 47U   SMS 16V  M FM5   TP5
C403 0CK1040K945 0.1UF 50V Z F TR
C404 0CC2200K415 22P 50V J NPO TS
C405 0CC2200K415 22P 50V J NPO TS
C406 0CK1010K515 100PF 50V K B TR
C407 0CK1010K515 100PF 50V K B TR
C408 0CK1040K945 0.1UF 50V Z F TR
C409 0CC5600K415 56P      50V    J NP0  TP
C410 0CK1010K515 100PF 50V K B TR
C411 0CK1040K945 0.1UF 50V Z F TR
C412 0CK1040K945 0.1UF 50V Z F TR
C413 0CN1040K949 0.1M 50V Z F TA52
C416 0CK1040K945 0.1UF 50V Z F TR
C501 0CE106CF638 10UF SHL,SD 16V M FM5 TP 5
C599 0CE225CK638 2.2UF SHL,SD 50V M FM5 TP 5
or C599 0CE2256K618 2.2U  SMS 50V  M FM5   TP5
C601 0CE477EH618 470UF KMG 25V M FL TP 5
C602 181-288B MKT 100V 104JTR PHS26104
C603 0CE476CK638 47UF SHL,SD 50V M FM5 TP 5
or C603 0CE4766K618 47M   SMS 50V  M FM5 TP(5)
C604 181-288T MKT 100V 223KTR PHS85223
C605 0CK1020W515 1000P   500V   K B      TS
C701 0CQ3921N419 0.0039UF D 100V J PE NI TP
C702 0CZZTFT001M ECQB1H103JM3 103J 50V TP5.0
C703 0CZZTFT001Z ECQB1H104JM3 104J 50V TP5.0
C704 0CQ8221N519 0.0082U 100V K POLY NI TP
C705 0CE476CF638 47UF SHL,SD 16V M FM5 TP 5
or C705 0CE4766F618 47U   SMS 16V  M FM5   TP5
C706 0CZZTFT001Z ECQB1H104JM3 104J 50V TP5.0
C707 0CZZTFT002B ECQV1H154JZ3 154J 50V TP5.0
C708 0CE227CH638 220UF SHL,SD 25V M FM5 TP 5
or C708 0CE2276H618 220U  SMS 25V M  FM5   TP(5)
C709 181-288D MKT 100V 473JTR PHS26473
C711 0CQ5621N419 5600P 100V J  POLY NI TP
C713 0CQ1031N419 0.01U 100V J POLY NI TP
C716 0CK2710K515 270P    50V    K B      TS
C717 0CE105CN638 1UF SHL,SD 100V M FM5 TP 5
or C717 0CE1056N618 1.0M  SMS 100V M FM(5) TP(5)
C718 181-288D MKT 100V 473JTR PHS26473
C719 0CZZTAB001A SM-BP(P)/BP 10UF 50V 13*25 B
C720 0CN1040K949 0.1M 50V Z F TA52
C721 0CK1040K945 0.1UF 50V Z F TR
C722 181-303E 224J 30.0*19.5*12.0*20.0 250
C723 181-305E MPP 250V 224J S=10.0
C724 0CK1040K945 0.1UF 50V Z F TR
C725 181-305A MPP 250V 104J S=10.0
C726 181-305H 394J 19.0*19.0*12.0*10.0 250
C727 0CK1040K945 0.1UF 50V Z F TR
C728 0CQ5621N419 5600P 100V J  POLY NI TP
C729 181-305V 514J 26.0*18.0*11.0*15.0 250
C730 0CK1040K945 0.1UF 50V Z F TR
C731 0CBZTTA002A 2000F D 2.5KV J M/PP NI TP7.
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
CAUTION: BEFORE REPLACING ANY OF THESE COMPONENTS,
READ CAREFULLY THE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS IN THIS MANUAL.
* NOTE   : S SAFETY Mark
AL  ALTERNATIVE PARTS
CAPACITORS
DATE: 2002. 04.  15.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
C732 0CQ1031N419 0.01U 100V J POLY NI TP
C733 0CBZTBU003F 272J 20.0*11.0*6.5*10.0 800V
C735 0CK6810W515 680P    500V   K B      TS
C736 0CBZTTA002A 2000F D 2.5KV J M/PP NI TP7.
C737 0CK10102515 100PF 2KV K B TR
C739 0CE226CK638 22UF SHL,SD 50V M FM5 TP 5
or C739 0CE2266K618 22M   SMS 50V  M FM5   TP(5)
C740 0CE227EL630 220UF KMG 63V M FM5 BULK
C741 0CZZTFT002B ECQV1H154JZ3 154J 50V TP5.0
C742 0CZZTFT001R ECQB1H223JM3 223J 50V TP5.0
C743 0CK1510W515 150PF 500V K B TR
C744 0CE107CQ650 100UF SHL 200V M FM7.5 BULK
C745 0CK5610W515 560P    500V   K B      TS
C746 0CK33101515 330P 1KV K B TS
C747 0CK3320W515 3300P   500V   K B      TS
C748 181-288B MKT 100V 104JTR PHS26104
C749 0CE2256R638 2.2000UF SMS 250V M FM5 TP5
C750 0CK1040K945 0.1UF 50V Z F TR
C751 181-288N MKT 100V 103JTR PHS86103
C752 0CQ4721N419 0.0047U 100V J POLY NI TP5
C754 0CC4700W405 47PF 500V J SL TP
C755 0CK1040K945 0.1UF 50V Z F TR
C761 181-310B 3.3UF SM-BP(D) 5*11 50V M RA
C762 0CK5610K515 560P    50V    K B     TS
C763 0CE2266F618 22M   SMS 16V  M FM5   TP(5)
C764 0CE2266F618 22M   SMS 16V  M FM5   TP(5)
C767 0CE105CV638 1UF SHL,SD 450V 20% TP 5 FM5
or C767 0CE1066F618 10UF SMS 16V M FL TP5
C771 0CK10301945 10000PF D 1KV Z F(Y5V) TR
C773 0CE107CH638 100UF SHL,SD 25V M FM5 TP 5
C774 181-288B MKT 100V 104JTR PHS26104
C775 0CK2210K515 220P   50V   K B   TS
C781 0CK1030K945 0.01UF 50V Z F TR
C785 0CE476CF638 47UF SHL,SD 16V M FM5 TP 5
or C785 0CE4766F618 47U   SMS 16V  M FM5   TP5
C801 0CN1040K949 0.1M 50V Z F TA52
C802 0CE106CK638 10UF SHL,SD 50V M FM5 TP 5
or C802 0CE1066K618 10M   SMS 50V  M FM5   TP(5)
C805 0CE106CK638 10UF SHL,SD 50V M FM5 TP 5
or C805 0CE1066K618 10M   SMS 50V  M FM5   TP(5)
C810 0CE106CK638 10UF SHL,SD 50V M FM5 TP 5
or C810 0CE1066K618 10M   SMS 50V  M FM5   TP(5)
C811 0CE685CK638 6.8UF SHL,SD 50V M FM5 TP 5
C821 0CK1040K945 0.1UF 50V Z F TR
C822 0CK1040K945 0.1UF 50V Z F TR
C830 0CK27102515 270P 2KV K B TS
C831 0CK27102515 270P 2KV K B TS
C907 0CE476CK638 47UF SHL,SD 50V M FM5 TP 5
or C907 0CE4766K618 47M   SMS 50V  M FM5 TP(5)
C908 181-124R 220UF SMG(25.4*40) 400V M VN
C909 181-304T 273J 19.5*14.0*8.5*10.0 400V
C910 0CK10101515 100PF 1KV K B TR
C911 0CE475CK638 4.7UF SHL,SD 50V M FM5 TP 5
or C911 0CE4756K618 4.7U  SMS 50V  M FM5   TP5
C912 0CKZTTA003D SC SAMWHA 250V 1000F M TAPIN
or C912 0CZZTCT002D DA2GYE102MU825  NU KEC 250V
C913 0CKZTTA003D SC SAMWHA 250V 1000F M TAPIN
or C913 0CZZTCT002D DA2GYE102MU825  NU KEC 250V
C914 0CZZTFT001P ECQB1H153JM3 153J 50V TP5.0
C915 0CK6810K515 680P   50V   K  B   TS
C917 0CK1020K515 1000PF 50V K B TR
C918 0CK1040K945 0.1UF 50V Z F TR
DATE: 2002. 04.  15.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
C941 0CE108EF630 1000UF KMG 16V M FM5 BULK
C942 0CE107CF638 100UF SHL,SD 16V M FM5 TP 5
or C942 0CE1076H618 100M  SMS 25V  M FM5   TP(5)
C943 0CK3310W515 330P   500V   K B   TS
C944 0CKZTBU003C SC E 472M 14.0BW7 250V BK7.5
or C944 0CKZTTA001C DE1307-486 E 472M-KH (MURATA
or C944 0CKZTBU005C NU E 472M 250V BK7.5 DA2GYE4
C945 0CKZTBU003C SC E 472M 14.0BW7 250V BK7.5
or C945 0CKZTTA001C DE1307-486 E 472M-KH (MURATA
or C945 0CKZTBU005C NU E 472M 250V BK7.5 DA2GYE4
C946 0CE227CH638 220UF SHL,SD 25V M FM5 TP 5
or C946 0CE2276H618 220U  SMS 25V M  FM5   TP(5)
C951 0CE228EH630 2200UF KMG 25V M FM5 BULK
C952 0CE227CH638 220UF SHL,SD 25V M FM5 TP 5
or C952 0CE2276H618 220U  SMS 25V M  FM5   TP(5)
C953 0CE107CF638 100UF SHL,SD 16V M FM5 TP 5
or C953 0CE1076H618 100M  SMS 25V  M FM5   TP(5)
C954 0CE108ED618 1000UF KMG 10V M FL TP 5
C971 0CE476EN618 47UF KMG 100V M FL TP 5
C999 0CE337EL630 330UF KMG 63V 20% BULK FM5
D201 0DL305029BA LTL-305DJ-0C2 TP LITEON GREE
D301 0DS141489AB 1N4148 TP GRANDE DO-34 500MW
D302 0DS141489AB 1N4148 TP GRANDE DO-34 500MW
D303 0DS141489AB 1N4148 TP GRANDE DO-34 500MW

Q732 0TR319809AA KTC3198-Y(KTC1815) TP KEC TO
Q799 0TR920009AB KSP92 TP SAMSUNG TO92 HIGH V
Q801 0IFA270000A 2N7000TA TO-92, 3P TP LEVEL
Q821 0TRFC10003A FAIRCHILD KSD882Y-S ST TO126
Q901 0TFFN10003B INFINEON SPA07N60C3 ST TO220
Q903 0TRFC10003A FAIRCHILD KSD882Y-S ST TO126
Q930 0TR127509AC KTA1275-Y(KTA1013) TP KEC TO
Q931 0TR320609AB KTC3206-Y(KTC2229) TP KEC TO
Q941 0TR319809AA KTC3198-Y(KTC1815) TP KEC TO
Q942 0TR928009AB KSA928A-Y TP SAMSUNG TO92L P
Q951 0TR319809AA KTC3198-Y(KTC1815) TP KEC TO
Q952 0TR928009AB KSA928A-Y TP SAMSUNG TO92L P
Q953 0TR319809AA KTC3198-Y(KTC1815) TP KEC TO
Q954 0TR114009AB DTC114ES TP ROHM-K SPT NPN
R201 0RD0912Q609 91 OHM 1/4 W (3.4) 5% TA52
R202 0RD2200Q609 220 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R203 0RD9100Q609 910 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R204 0RD4300Q609 430 OHM 1/4 W(3.4) 5.00% TA5
R205 0RD7500Q609 750 OHM 1/4 W (3.4) 5% TA52
R207 0RD1001Q609 1K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R208 0RD1001Q609 1K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R209 0RD2200Q609 220 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R210 0RD2200Q609 220 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R301 0RD0752Q609 75 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R302 0RD0752Q609 75 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R303 0RD0752Q609 75 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R304 0RD3301Q609 3.30K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R305 0RD5601Q609 5.60K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R306 0RD5601Q609 5.60K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R307 0RD1004Q609 1M OHM 1/4 W (3.4) 5% TA52
R308 0RD1000Q609 100 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R312 0RD1001Q609 1K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
DATE: 2002. 04.  15.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
R314 0RD1000Q609 100 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R315 0RD1000Q609 100 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R316 0RD1000Q609 100 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R317 0RD1000Q609 100 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R318 0RD1000Q609 100 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R319 0RD4701Q609 4.70K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R320 0RD1001Q609 1K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R321 0RD2200Q609 220 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R322 0RD2200Q609 220 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R323 0RD2200Q609 220 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R324 0RD2200Q609 220 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R327 0RD1001Q609 1K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R328 0RD1001Q609 1K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R329 0RD1001Q609 1K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R330 0RD1000Q609 100 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R331 0RD1800Q609 180 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R332 0RD1800Q609 180 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R333 0RD1800Q609 180 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R334 0RD3303Q609 330K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R335 0RD3303Q609 330K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R336 0RD3303Q609 330K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R337 0RD1000Q609 100 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R340 0RN1002F409 10K  1/6W  1  TA52
R341 0RD0332A609 33 OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R342 0RD0332A609 33 OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R343 0RD0332A609 33 OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R344 0RD1000Q609 100 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R345 0RD1000Q609 100 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R346 0RD1000Q609 100 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R347 0RD1200Q609 120 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R348 971-0054 TIN 50MM TAPING
R349 0RD1101Q609 1.1K OHM 1/4 W (3.4) 5% TA52
R401 0RD1000Q609 100 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R402 0RD1002Q609 10K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R403 0RD2200Q609 220 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R404 0RD1000Q609 100 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R405 0RD1000Q609 100 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R406 0RD2001Q609 2K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R407 0RD2001Q609 2K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R408 0RD3302Q609 33K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R409 0RD1300Q609 130 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R410 0RD1300Q609 130 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R412 0RD2001Q609 2K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R413 0RD1001Q609 1K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R414 0RD1001Q609 1K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R415 0RD1001Q609 1K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R416 0RD1801Q609 1.80K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R417 0RD1001Q609 1K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R418 0RD3901Q609 3.90K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R419 0RD1002Q609 10K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R420-1 0RD5101Q609 5.10K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R421 0RD1002Q609 10K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R422 0RD1001Q609 1K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R423 0RD5600Q609 560 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R430 0RD1000Q609 100 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R431 0RD1000Q609 100 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R432 0RD1000Q609 100 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R433 0RD2001Q609 2K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R434 0RD2001Q609 2K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R444 0RD4701Q609 4.70K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R446 0RD1002Q609 10K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R447 0RD0471Q609 4.70 1/4W(3 5% TA52
- 28 -
TRANSISTOR
RESISTORs
DATE: 2002. 04.  15.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
R448 0RD1000Q609 100 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R501 0RD0102A609 10 OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R508 0RD4702Q609 47K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R515 0RD1502Q609 15K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R597 0RD3902Q609 39K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R598 0RD6801Q609 6.80K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R599 0RD0202Q609 20 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R601 0RD1001Q609 1K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R602 0RD1001Q609 1K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R603 0RN0390H609 0.39 1/2W  5  TA52
R604 0RD0101A609 1 OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R605 0RD0102A609 10 OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R606 0RD1000A609 100 OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R607 0RN4301F409 4.30K 1/6W 1% TA52
R608 0RD3900A609 390 OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R610 0RD1101Q609 1.1K OHM 1/4 W (3.4) 5% TA52
R612 0RN4701F409 4.70K 1/6W 1% TA52
R613 0RD1801Q609 1.80K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R700 0RB0470J609 0.47 OHM 1 W 5% TA52
R701 0RD1500A609 150 OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R702 0RD5601Q609 5.60K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R704 0RD3601Q609 3.60K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R705 0RD1602Q609 16K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R706 0RN2701F409 2.70K 1/6W 1% TA52
R707 0RN3301F409 3.30K 1/6W 1% TA52
R708 0RN7500F409 750 1/6W 1% TA52
R709 0RD2202Q609 22K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R710 0RD1000Q609 100 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R711 0RD1000Q609 100 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R712 0RD1001Q609 1K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R713 0RD3300Q609 330 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R714 0RN1501F409 1.5K 1/6W  1  TA52
R714-1 0RN3001F409 3K 1/6W 1% TA52
R714-2 0RN6200F409 620 1/6W 1% TA52
R715 0RD2702Q509 27K OHM 1/4 W(3.4) 2% TA52
R716 0RD7502Q609 75K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R717 0RN3901F409 3.90K 1/6W 1% TA52
R718 971-0054 TIN 50MM TAPING
R719 0RD4701Q609 4.70K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R720 0RC1205Q609 12M OHM 1/4 W(3.4) 5% TA52
R721 0RD1001Q609 1K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R723 0RD1001Q609 1K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R724 0RD1001Q609 1K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R725 0RD1001Q609 1K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R726 0RD5102A609 51K OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R727 0RD1001Q609 1K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R728 0RX0432K665 43OHM 2 W 5% SF
R729 0RD3000A609 300 OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R730 0RB0330K665 0.33 OHM 2 W 5% SF
R731 0RD1002Q609 10K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R732 0RD6802Q509 68K OHM 1/4 W (3.4) 2% TA52
R733 0RD1002Q609 10K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R734 0RD0222A609 22 OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R735 0RD1001Q609 1K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R736 0RD3301A609 3.3K OHM 1/2 W(7.0) 5.00% TA
R736-1 0RD3301A609 3.3K OHM 1/2 W(7.0) 5.00% TA
R737 0RN0560H609 0.56 1/2W  5  TA52
R738 0RN0560H609 0.56 1/2W  5  TA52
R740 0RD0271A609 2.7 OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R741 0RD1000Q609 100 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R742 0RD4702Q609 47K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R743 0RD2701Q509 2.7K OHM 1/4 W(3.4) 2% TA52
DATE: 2002. 04.  15.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
R744 0RD4700A609 470 OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R744-1 0RD4700A609 470 OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R745 0RD4702Q609 47K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R746 0RD2201Q609 2.20K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R747 0RD3001Q609 3K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R748 0RD4702Q609 47K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R749 0RD2201Q609 2.20K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R750 0RD3001Q609 3K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R751 0RD3001Q609 3K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R752 0RD2201Q609 2.20K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R753 0RD3001Q609 3K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R754 0RX4300K607 430 OHM 2 W 5% TA62
R755 0RD0471Q609 4.70 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R756 0RD2202A609 22K OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R757 0RD0222A609 22 OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R758 0RN1303F409 130K 1/6W 1% TA52
R759 0RD1302Q509 13K OHM 1/4 W (3.4) 2% TA52
R760 0RD5103Q609 510K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R761 0RD3001Q609 3K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R762 0RD3001Q609 3K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R763 0RD3001Q609 3K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R764 0RN4701F409 4.70K 1/6W 1% TA52
R765 0RD3001Q609 3K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R766 0RD6200Q609 620 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R767 0RD2201Q609 2.20K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R768 0RD8203A609 820K OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R769 0RD4702Q609 47K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R771 0RD2201Q609 2.20K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R772 0RD2702Q509 27K OHM 1/4 W(3.4) 2% TA52
R773 0RD3302A609 33K OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R775 0RD4701Q609 4.70K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R779 0RD4701Q609 4.70K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R782 0RD3301A609 3.3K OHM 1/2 W(7.0) 5.00% TA
R784 0RD1000Q609 100 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R786 0RD2002Q609 20K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R787 0RD0621A609 6.2 OHM 1/2 W(7.0) 5.00% TA5
R789 0RD6800Q609 680 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R790 0RD1502Q609 15K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R791 0RD5601Q609 5.60K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R793 0RD4702Q609 47K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R794 0RD9101Q609 9.10K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R797 0RD1501Q609 1.50K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R798 0RD2001Q609 2K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R799 0RD1502Q609 15K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R801 0RD1502Q609 15K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R802 0RD3302Q609 33K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R803 0RD2001Q609 2K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R805 0RD2001Q609 2K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R806 0RD4702Q609 47K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R808 0RD6202Q509 62K OHM 1/4 W (3.4) 2% TA52
R809 0RMZTWD001G RWR SMART 1OHM 5 W 5% PD TYP
R813 0RD6802A609 68K OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R814 0RD2002Q609 20K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R816 0RN3601F409 3.6K 1/6W 1 TA52
R818 0RN2202F409 22K 1/6W 1% TA52
R819 0RD4702Q609 47K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R821 0RD3001Q609 3K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R822 0RX0122K607 12 OHM 2 W 5% TA62
R823 0RX0242K665 24 OHM 2 W 5% SF
R824 0RX0332K665 33 OHM 2 W 5% SF
R831 0RD1002Q609 10K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R841 0RX1000J609 100 OHM 1 W 5% TA52
- 29 -
DATE: 2002. 04.  15.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
R842 0RN2702F409 27K 1/6W 1% TA52
R843 0RD4701Q609 4.70K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R844 0RD5100Q609 510 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R846 0RN1002F409 10K  1/6W  1  TA52
R847 0RN2002F409 20K 1/6W 1% TA52
R848 0RD1500A609 150 OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R904 0RX3902K665 39K OHM 2 W 5% SF
R906 0RD6200Q609 620 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R908 0RN0220H609 0.22 1/2W 5% TA52
R910 0RX4702J609 47K OHM 1 W 5% TA52
R911 0RD0752Q609 75 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R912 0RD1802Q609 18K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R913 0RD2201Q609 2.20K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R914 971-0054 TIN 50MM TAPING
R915 0RD1000Q609 100 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R916 0RD1002Q609 10K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R918 0RD1001Q609 1K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R923 0RD1003Q609 100K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R925 0RB0150K609 0.15 OHM 2 W 5% TA52
R926 0RD5101Q609 5.10K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R927 0RD2002Q609 20K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R928 0RD1800Q609 180 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R929 0RD0332Q609 33 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R930 0RD4701Q609 4.70K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R931 0RD7502Q609 75K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R932 0RD1002Q609 10K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R933 0RD0272A609 27 OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R941 0RN0220H609 0.22 1/2W 5% TA52
R941-1 0RN0220H609 0.22 1/2W 5% TA52
R944 0RD4700A609 470 OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R945 0RD4701Q609 4.70K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R951 0RN0181H509 1.8 OHM 1/2 W 2.00% TA52
R952 0RD4702A609 47K OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R953 0RD1001A609 1K OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R953-1 0RD1001A609 1K OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R954 0RD4701Q609 4.70K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R955 0RD4701Q609 4.70K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R956 0RD2002A609 20K OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R957 0RD0472A609 47 OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R958 0RD2002A609 20K OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R960 0RD1001A609 1K OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R967 971-0054 TIN 50MM TAPING
R970 971-0054 TIN 50MM TAPING
R971 0RD2402A609 24K OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R972 0RD1102Q609 11K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R999 0RD0682Q609 68 1/4W(3 5% TA52
F1 430-858C AFC-520 BAE EUN TA
F2 430-858C AFC-520 BAE EUN TA
F901 0FZZTTH001D TIME LAG HBC 3.15A/250V,215